
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA  
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4606 

ANSWERED ON 31.03.2022 
 

PRE AND POST MATRIC SCHOLARSHIPS 
 

4606. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED: 
SHRI RAVIKUMAR D.: 

 
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the number of minority students who have applied for Pre and Post Matric 
Scholarships in 2019-20 and 2020-21 and the number of girls out of them; 
 
(b) the number of girls who applied and received the scholarship; and 
 
(c) the details of total expenditure on scholarships for Muslims during the last three 
years, year-wise?  

 
ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS  
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI) 

 
(a) & (b): In 2019-20 and 2020-21, 1,54,08,111 States/UTs verified applications from the 
notified minority community were received out of which 81,90,978 were from girls under 
Pre-Matric and Post Matric scholarship schemes and 64,66,444 girls were sanctioned 
scholarship. 
 
(c): The details of year-wise total expenditure on Scholarships sanctioned to the 
beneficiaries from Muslim community under the 3 Scholarship Schemes namely, Pre-
Matric, Post Matric and Merit-cum-Means based Scholarship Scheme during 2018-19 to 
2020-21 is as follows: 
 

Financial Year Amount (in Rs. Crore) 
 

2018-19 1575.56 
 

2019-20 1747.13 
 

2020-21 1473.95 
 

Total 
 

4796.64 
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